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ANSWERED ON:23.04.2015
NEW POWER PROJECTS BY NTPC
Hari Shri G.

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the National Thermal Power Corporation (NTPC) proposes to set up new project to generate 660 MW units including solar power projects in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise;

(c) whether any steps have been taken by the NTPC with the State Government to resolve the land acquisition issues; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR POWER, COAL AND NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY ( SHRI PIYUSH
GOYAL )

(a) & (b) : The list of NTPC projects with 660 MW units currently under construction in the country is given at Annex.

(c) & (d) : The land acquisition issues, if any, with the State Governments are resolved by meetings/ interactions at appropriate level.
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